
NO.

-j-i

1

2

3

4

6

7

12

13

21

24

25

25A

26

27

28

29

and Worcester 

County Council
Statement Annexed to Herefordshire Definitive Map 

Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981

PARIS!-: KINGSLAND
PREFIX KL

RURAL DISTRICT LEOMINSTER AND WIGMORE

TYPE OF WAY FOOTPATH

FROM

C. rd. at The Elms

F.P.l 130 yds. E. of St. Michaels Ch.

P. bdy. at Cholstrey Mill

P. bdy. at Cholstrey Nil!

.F.P.4 at Mousenatch 

C. rd. 60 yds. W. of Shirl Heath Fm.

C. rd. 50 yds. S. of Stanley Villa

C. rd. 160 yds. N.N.E. of Meth. Chap, at
Shirl Heath

C. Rd. 130 yds. W. of Lime Fm.

C. rd. 260 yds. E.N.E. of Croftmead

C. rd. at Lugg GReen

F.P.25 at Kingsland Mill

C. rd. 50 yds. S.W. of Forty Acre Cottage

C. rd. 130 yds. N.N.E. of Lugg Green

P. bdy. 150 yds. S. of New Ho. Fm.

C. rd. at Battle Oak

TO
REMARKS

c. rd. 130 yds. E.N.E. of Saw Mill

C. rd. 160 yds. N.N.E. of Meth. Chap, at Shirl
Heath

F.P.2 400 yds. S. of St. Michaels Ch.

F.P.6 at Mousonatch

Ago. Rd. 400 yds. E. of Shrublands

P. bdy. 670 yds. S.S.E. of Bury Fm.

C. rd. 430 yds. W.N.W. of Longmore 

C. rd. 300 yds. W. of Longmore

P. bdy. at Pinsley Brook

C. rd. 180 yds. W.N.W. of Malt House Farm

P. bdy. S.E. of Tars Coppice 

P. bdy. at Fowden

P. bdy. 700 yds. W.N.W. of Becknell 

P. bdy. 300 yds. W.S.W. of Oaker Fm.

C. rd. 250 yds. W.S.W. of Old Hall 

C. rd. 100 yds. E. of Mortimers Cross

L

Diverted at South of 
Leintwardine-Leominster Road 
1983. 2m width


