## **Hereford and Worcester County Council**

Statement Annexed to Herefordshire Definitive Map

PARISH	KINGSLAND	PREFIX KL
RURAL DISTRICT	LEOMINSTER AND WIGMORE	

Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981				
NO	The second of th	TYPE OF WAY FOOTPATH		
NO.	FROM	то	REMARKS	
1 2 3 4 6 7 12 13 21 24 25 25A	C. rd. at The Elms F.P.1 130 yds. E. of St. Michaels Ch.  P. bdy. at Cholstrey Mill P. bdy. at Cholstrey Nill F.P.4 at Mousenatch C. rd. 60 yds. W. of Shirl Heath Fm. C. rd. 50 yds. S. of Stanley Villa C. rd. 160 yds. N.N.E. of Meth. Chap. at Shirl Heath C. Rd. 130 yds. W. of Lime Fm. C. rd. 260 yds. E.N.E. of Croftmead  C. rd. at Lugg GReen F.P.25 at Kingsland Mill	C. rd. 130 yds. E.N.E. of Saw Mill C. rd. 160 yds. N.N.E. of Meth. Chap. at Shirl Heath F.P.2 400 yds. S. of St. Michaels Ch. F.P.6 at Mousonatch Acc. Rd. 400 yds. E. of Shrublands P. bdy. 670 yds. S.S.E. of Bury Fm. C. rd. 430 yds. W.N.W. of Longmore C. rd. 300 yds. W. of Longmore P. bdy. at Pinsley Brook C. rd. 180 yds. W.N.W. of Malt House Farm P. bdy. S.E. of Tars Coppice P. bdy. at Fowden	Diverted at South of Leintwardine-Leominster Road 1983. 2m width	
26 27 28 29	C. rd. 50 yds. S.W. of Forty Acre Cottage C. rd. 130 yds. N.N.E. of Lugg Green P. bdy. 150 yds. S. of New Ho. Fm. C. rd. at Battle Oak	P. bdy. at Fowden P. bdy. 700 yds. W.N.W. of Becknell P. bdy. 300 yds. W.S.W. of Oaker Fm. C. rd. 250 yds. W.S.W. of Old Hall C. rd. 100 yds. E. of Mortimers Cross		